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SAC vs DCAA Boys 12/7/25 - 12/7/2025

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 11 & Under Diving

Age   TeamName Finals Score

SAC-MA  81 6.00Trinsey, Matthew J

DCAA-MA  92 4.00Emery, Walker W

 
Event 2  Boys 12-14 Diving

Age   TeamName Finals Score

SAC-MA 141 6.00Brady, Ryder R

SAC-MA 122 4.00Lake, Logan M

SAC-MA 143 3.00Espinoza, Daniel M

DCAA-MA  94 2.00Emery, Walker W

DCAA-MA 125 1.00Michalski, Brody D

 
Event 3  Boys 15 & Over Diving

Age   TeamName Finals Score

SAC-MA 141 6.00Brady, Ryder R

SAC-MA 122 4.00Lake, Logan M

 
Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:25.53SAC-MA

1) Condello, Miles A 8 2) Churchill, Eli J 8

3) Pattishall, Reece T 7 4) Trinsey, Matthew J 8

50.04 35.49

A2 1:25.89DCAA-MA

1) Zamborsky, Rory J 8 2) Perry, Asher G 8

3) Field, Kaden A 8 4) Steck, Emmett J 7

B3 1:41.95DCAA-MA

1) Hermansader, Jack J 8 2) Haar, Bodie R 6

3) Noto, Leonardo X 7 4) Staerk, Joseph V 8

1:09.54 32.41

B4 1:43.35SAC-MA

1) Hoyes, Bo G 7 2) Dingfield, Adam D 8

3) Bistline, Teddy A 8 4) Smith, Kyle D 8

1:00.41 42.94

C5 x2:27.75DCAA-MA

1) Fisher, Justin A 6 2) Costello, Declan 7

3) Emery, Cole A 6 4) Persico, Leo D 6

 
Event 5  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:34.59SAC-MA

1) Vulgamore, Benny P 10 2) Toth, Peter J 10

3) Jogan, Oskar E 10 4) Brightcliffe, Jake J 10

36.74 44.47 40.35 33.03

A2 2:37.24DCAA-MA

1) Haar, Brayden D 9 2) McKinney, Gunnar J 9

3) Moran, Quinn T 10 4) Shifrin, Aiden B 9

36.58 50.03 34.86 35.77

B3 2:55.80SAC-MA

1) Jogan, Julian E 10 2) Wilson, Thomas J 10

3) Jenkins, Connor J 10 4) Giordano, Thomas A 10

48.01 44.35 47.06 36.38

C4 x3:18.80SAC-MA

1) Dunston, Djabril L 10 2) Churchill, Luke B 10

3) Coll, Bodhi P 10 4) Insogna, Beau P 9

48.96 50.77

B5 3:40.17DCAA-MA

1) Hiller, Quinn E 10 2) Perry, Zachary H 10

3) Emery, Walker W 9 4) Reilly, Colin M 9

50.86 1:06.78 1:04.03 38.50

 
Event 6  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:06.98DCAA-MA

1) Olinger, Weston M 11 2) Lee, Remus S 12

3) McCottry, CJ J 11 4) Colavita, Luca D 12

33.65 35.02 32.30 26.01

A2 2:13.40SAC-MA

1) Harbour, Tadhg R 12 2) Drake, Axel H 12

3) Lofgren, Will D 11 4) Schoen, Tyler 12

34.55 33.82 34.35 30.68

B3 2:38.58DCAA-MA

1) Leyva, Brandon D 12 2) Ojeda, Elias A 11

3) Hubbard, Luke J 12 4) Wight, Chris A 11

38.72 43.35 41.94 34.57

B4 2:40.81SAC-MA

1) Burt-Murphy, Harry T 11 2) Little, Nick A 11

3) Little, James M 12 4) Long, Connell C 11

41.69 59.14 27.46 32.52

C5 x2:51.90DCAA-MA

1) Emery, Grant M 11 2) McKinney, Maverick K 11

3) Galantsev, Stepan 12 4) Ganchii, Yulian M 11

43.25 43.92 1:24.73

C6 x3:06.46SAC-MA

1) Herbas, Adrian A 11 2) Kober, Devon L 11

3) Finnegan, Danny W 11 4) Boglioli, Holden R 11

43.89 41.17

 
Event 7  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.65DCAA-MA

1) Nicosia, Cole P 13 2) Carson, Matti M 14

3) Marx, Colin V 13 4) Zamborsky, Charlie A 14

29.43 29.97 28.24 24.01

A2 1:51.70SAC-MA

1) Little, Gabriel J 13 2) Cregar, Colin Z 14

3) Drake, Olen H 14 4) Toland, Andy E 14

31.58 31.80 23.66 24.66

B3 2:10.10DCAA-MA

1) Lewis, Keagan A 13 2) Ryan, Kieran D 14

3) Rogers, Owen C 14 4) Carson, Charles P 13

34.42 36.24 32.29 27.15

B4 2:10.70SAC-MA

1) Whelan, Dylan F 13 2) Gray, Mikey A 13

3) Binckley, Graham E 13 4) Slowik, Dylan J 14

33.14 38.69 32.50 26.37

C5 x2:33.69SAC-MA

1) Herbas, Max A 13 2) Little, Nick A 11

3) Lu, Andy 13 4) Hernandez, Alex G 13

37.91 1:23.35 32.43
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Event 8  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.14SAC-MA

1) Duncheskie, Stephen A 17 2) Allerton, Freddy M 16

3) Ledwith, Franny C 16 4) Stum, Logan C 17

26.68 29.83 24.59 23.04

A2 1:46.85DCAA-MA

1) Leyva, Jair 17 2) Hoch, Caden M 15

3) Rosati, Luca L 17 4) Arena, Nick J 17

26.71 29.05 27.74 23.35

B3 1:54.14SAC-MA

1) Herzog, Max A 15 2) Cameron, Will F 17

3) Forster, Christian J 15 4) Henderson, James 16

28.82 32.09 28.64 24.59

B4 1:57.08DCAA-MA

1) Leyva, Austin 15 2) Lee, Roman P 18

3) Fedelesh, Roman 15 4) Suc, Xavier N 17

30.96 32.55 27.94 25.63

C5 x2:05.24DCAA-MA

1) Carnarvon, Amir O 16 2) Tran, Lam H 14

3) Kulak, Danylo 15 4) Enama, Thomas J 16

30.89 44.97 22.59 26.79

 
Event 9  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA  81 16.40Field, Kaden A

SAC-MA  82 17.19Condello, Miles A

SAC-MA  83 18.56Trinsey, Matthew J

DCAA-MA  74 18.57Steck, Emmett J

DCAA-MA  85 19.41Nelson, Sam P

SAC-MA  86 19.50Chiaramonte, Luke H

DCAA-MA  8--- X19.66Staerk, Joseph V

DCAA-MA  8--- X19.91Zamborsky, Rory J

DCAA-MA  7--- X20.16Noto, Leonardo X

SAC-MA  7--- X20.91Hoyes, Bo G

SAC-MA  8--- X22.37Bistline, Teddy A

DCAA-MA  6--- X24.68Haar, Bodie R

DCAA-MA  8--- X24.87Rezzik, Elias

DCAA-MA  8--- X27.98Hermansader, Jack J

DCAA-MA  6--- X28.28Dudley, Xander B

DCAA-MA  6--- X30.25Fisher, Justin A

DCAA-MA  6--- X32.68Emery, Cole A

DCAA-MA  6--- X35.06Persico, Leo D

DCAA-MA  7--- X35.06Costello, Declan

SAC-MA  8--- X37.41Breuninger, Trevor A

DCAA-MA  5--- X40.07Praediger, Maximus F

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 101 1:06.70Moran, Quinn T

32.48 34.22

SAC-MA 102 1:06.92Vulgamore, Benny P

32.15 34.77

SAC-MA 103 1:19.53Toth, Peter J

36.94 42.59

SAC-MA 104 1:20.26Brightcliffe, Jake J

37.99 42.27

DCAA-MA  95 1:25.63Shifrin, Aiden B

39.88 45.75

DCAA-MA  96 1:31.49Reilly, Colin M

42.38 49.11

DCAA-MA 10--- X1:31.50Hiller, Quinn E

44.61 46.89

DCAA-MA  9--- X1:39.91Emery, Walker W

47.51 52.40

DCAA-MA 10--- X1:40.25Perry, Zachary H

47.54 52.71

DCAA-MA 10--- X1:51.90Loughran, Colin T

51.14 1:00.76

 
Event 11  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 121 58.83Colavita, Luca D

28.12 30.71

SAC-MA 122 1:01.33Drake, Axel H

28.87 32.46

DCAA-MA 113 1:04.46McCottry, CJ J

30.76 33.70

SAC-MA 114 1:05.22Duncheskie, Patrick H

23.02 42.20

DCAA-MA 125 1:06.82Smerechansky, Max

31.74 35.08

SAC-MA 126 1:11.03Schoen, Tyler

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:11.98Wight, Chris A

34.78 37.20

DCAA-MA 12--- X1:12.24Leyva, Brandon D

33.88 38.36

SAC-MA 11--- X1:13.37Long, Connell C

34.44 38.93

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:13.38Ojeda, Elias A

35.40 37.98

DCAA-MA 12--- X1:17.95Hubbard, Luke J

37.39 40.56

SAC-MA 11--- X1:21.93Herbas, Adrian A

DCAA-MA 12--- X1:24.34Galantsev, Stepan

40.27 44.07

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:25.12Iriana, KJ J

40.52 44.60

SAC-MA 11--- X1:26.88Burt-Murphy, Harry T

40.40 46.48

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:29.06Emery, Grant M

42.43 46.63

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:33.10Graven, Jack S

41.41 51.69

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:44.14Shifrin, Aaron A

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 141 50.11Drake, Olen H

24.10 26.01

DCAA-MA 142 55.16Sanceciz, Atreyu A

26.25 28.91

DCAA-MA 143 56.30Zamborsky, Charlie A

27.01 29.29
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(Event 12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 134 58.17Nicosia, Cole P

27.77 30.40

SAC-MA 135 1:01.45Whelan, Dylan F

29.18 32.27

SAC-MA 146 1:02.63Boglioli, Sebastian R

29.17 33.46

DCAA-MA 13--- X1:02.96Lewis, Keagan A

29.65 33.31

DCAA-MA 13--- X1:04.46Carson, Charles P

28.96 35.50

DCAA-MA 13--- X1:04.56Nelson, George B

30.17 34.39

DCAA-MA 14--- X1:04.89Ryan, Kieran D

30.91 33.98

SAC-MA 13--- X1:06.26Herbas, Max A

31.24 35.02

SAC-MA 13--- X1:12.66Lu, Andy

32.92 39.74

DCAA-MA 14--- X1:13.21Tran, Lam H

32.72 40.49

SAC-MA 13--- X1:16.85Hernandez, Alex G

34.75 42.10

 
Event 13  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 171 1:54.26Duncheskie, Stephen A

27.47 30.31 27.43 29.05

SAC-MA 162 1:54.76Ledwith, Franny C

26.89 30.23 30.20 27.44

DCAA-MA 173 1:57.39Arena, Nick J

26.88 29.97 29.58 30.96

DCAA-MA 184 2:08.75Lee, Roman P

27.58 31.75 34.58 34.84

DCAA-MA 175 2:12.74Suc, Xavier N

28.91 33.67 35.17 34.99

SAC-MA 166 2:19.64Henderson, James

29.22 34.90 37.19 38.33

 
Event 14  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA  81 21.39Condello, Miles A

DCAA-MA  82 24.44Zamborsky, Rory J

SAC-MA  83 25.41Trinsey, Matthew J

SAC-MA  84 26.01Chiaramonte, Luke H

DCAA-MA  75 26.37Noto, Leonardo X

DCAA-MA  86 29.12Hermansader, Jack J

DCAA-MA  8--- X24.66Staerk, Joseph V

DCAA-MA  8--- X25.65Rezzik, Elias

DCAA-MA  7--- X26.70Steck, Emmett J

SAC-MA  8--- X28.03Smith, Kyle D

DCAA-MA  6--- X31.16Fisher, Justin A

DCAA-MA  6--- X34.66Dudley, Xander B

SAC-MA  7--- X35.28Hoyes, Bo G

DCAA-MA  6--- X38.50Persico, Leo D

DCAA-MA  5--- X40.23Praediger, Maximus F

SAC-MA  8--- X41.12Breuninger, Trevor A

DCAA-MA  7--- X45.50Costello, Declan

DCAA-MA  6--- X48.83Emery, Cole A

 
Event 15  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 101 36.06Vulgamore, Benny P

DCAA-MA  92 36.60Haar, Brayden D

SAC-MA 103 41.68Jogan, Julian E

SAC-MA 104 43.37Jogan, Oskar E

DCAA-MA  95 47.52McKinney, Gunnar J

DCAA-MA  96 50.50Shifrin, Aiden B

SAC-MA 10--- X46.58Coll, Bodhi P

SAC-MA  9--- X46.68Insogna, Beau P

SAC-MA 10--- X53.42Wilson, Thomas J

DCAA-MA  9--- X55.11Emery, Walker W

DCAA-MA 10--- X55.79Rezzik, Silas

SAC-MA  9--- X57.63Aquila, Auggie R

SAC-MA  9--- X1:01.36Lynch, Everett J

SAC-MA  9--- X1:02.92Barry, Conor A

DCAA-MA 10--- X1:03.03Loughran, Colin T

SAC-MA 10--- X1:08.25Duffy, Jack D

SAC-MA 10--- XDQ 55.28Little, John T

Multiple strokes

SAC-MA  9--- XDQ 55.36Lehu, Rhys S

Multiple strokes

 
Event 16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 121 33.19Colavita, Luca D

SAC-MA 122 34.00Harbour, Tadhg R

DCAA-MA 113 35.08Olinger, Weston M

SAC-MA 114 35.35Looi-Rivollet, Henry M

DCAA-MA 125 37.51Smerechansky, Max

SAC-MA 126 38.06Little, James M

SAC-MA 11--- X42.42Finnegan, Danny W

DCAA-MA 11--- X45.79Emery, Grant M

DCAA-MA 11--- X46.62Iriana, KJ J

SAC-MA 11--- X48.08Kober, Devon L

SAC-MA 11--- X1:04.18Boglioli, Holden R

 
Event 17  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 141 1:03.77Toland, Andy E

31.03 32.74

DCAA-MA 132 1:03.92Nicosia, Cole P

31.79 32.13

DCAA-MA 133 1:07.05Marx, Colin V

33.16 33.89

SAC-MA 134 1:09.70Little, Gabriel J

34.00 35.70

SAC-MA 145 1:14.38Boglioli, Sebastian R

36.45 37.93

DCAA-MA 136 1:15.30Lewis, Keagan A

37.90 37.40

DCAA-MA 13--- X1:22.19Nelson, George B

39.51 42.68

DCAA-MA 14--- X1:30.35Tran, Lam H
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Event 18  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 171 56.77Duncheskie, Stephen A

28.21 28.56

SAC-MA 172 57.43Stum, Logan C

27.74 29.69

DCAA-MA 173 57.60Leyva, Jair

28.07 29.53

SAC-MA 174 1:04.70Cameron, Will F

31.55 33.15

DCAA-MA 155 1:05.25Hoch, Caden M

31.22 34.03

DCAA-MA 156 1:06.04Leyva, Austin

31.90 34.14

 
Event 19  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA  71 24.75Pattishall, Reece T

SAC-MA  82 26.13Churchill, Eli J

DCAA-MA  83 27.61Perry, Asher G

DCAA-MA  84 29.43Nelson, Sam P

DCAA-MA  65 32.37Haar, Bodie R

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 101 45.44Toth, Peter J

DCAA-MA  92 46.43Haar, Brayden D

SAC-MA 103 51.48Wilson, Thomas J

DCAA-MA  94 52.43McKinney, Gunnar J

SAC-MA 105 53.49Churchill, Luke B

DCAA-MA 106 1:05.04Perry, Zachary H

SAC-MA  9--- X53.03Lehu, Rhys S

SAC-MA  9--- X1:02.48Lynch, Everett J

SAC-MA 10--- X1:05.49Little, John T

SAC-MA  9--- X1:07.58Aquila, Auggie R

DCAA-MA 10--- X1:11.37Rezzik, Silas

SAC-MA 10--- X1:11.58Swider, Theo R

SAC-MA  9--- X1:50.84Barry, Conor A

 
Event 21  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 121 34.33Drake, Axel H

DCAA-MA 122 35.23Lee, Remus S

SAC-MA 113 38.50Looi-Rivollet, Henry M

SAC-MA 124 42.96Schoen, Tyler

DCAA-MA 115 44.15Ojeda, Elias A

DCAA-MA 116 46.91McKinney, Maverick K

SAC-MA 11--- X48.74Little, Nick A

SAC-MA 11--- X53.26Kober, Devon L

DCAA-MA 12--- X58.23Galantsev, Stepan

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:01.28Shifrin, Aaron A

 
Event 22  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 141 1:08.74Carson, Matti M

33.21 35.53

DCAA-MA 142 1:10.12Sanceciz, Atreyu A

32.61 37.51

SAC-MA 133 1:11.19Little, Gabriel J

33.67 37.52

SAC-MA 144 1:14.97Cregar, Colin Z

34.35 40.62

DCAA-MA 135 1:22.63Carson, Charles P

36.37 46.26

SAC-MA 136 1:25.92Gray, Mikey A

40.82 45.10

DCAA-MA 14--- X1:24.15Ryan, Kieran D

DCAA-MA 14--- X1:29.91Rogers, Owen C

41.97 47.94

DCAA-MA 14--- X1:35.22Tran, Lam H

SAC-MA 13--- X1:36.64Hernandez, Alex G

45.37 51.27

 
Event 23  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 171 1:05.40Arena, Nick J

31.55 33.85

DCAA-MA 152 1:07.28Hoch, Caden M

31.64 35.64

SAC-MA 163 1:07.41Allerton, Freddy M

31.33 36.08

SAC-MA 154 1:08.75Herzog, Max A

32.15 36.60

DCAA-MA 185 1:12.75Lee, Roman P

34.22 38.53

SAC-MA 156 1:21.00Forster, Christian J

38.06 42.94

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA  71 18.53Pattishall, Reece T

DCAA-MA  82 18.94Field, Kaden A

DCAA-MA  73 24.98Noto, Leonardo X

SAC-MA  84 26.93Bistline, Teddy A

DCAA-MA  85 58.34Staerk, Joseph V

DCAA-MA  6--- X30.89Emery, Cole A

DCAA-MA  6--- X33.84Fisher, Justin A

DCAA-MA  8--- X36.35Rezzik, Elias

DCAA-MA  5--- X40.40Praediger, Maximus F

DCAA-MA  6--- X41.68Dudley, Xander B

DCAA-MA  6--- X41.91Persico, Leo D

DCAA-MA  8--- X42.49Hermansader, Jack J

DCAA-MA  7--- X53.22Costello, Declan

 
Event 25  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 101 35.32Moran, Quinn T

SAC-MA 102 40.76Jogan, Oskar E

SAC-MA 103 44.09Jenkins, Connor J

SAC-MA 104 49.57Jogan, Julian E

DCAA-MA 105 54.93Hiller, Quinn E

DCAA-MA 106 1:15.67Rezzik, Silas

SAC-MA 10--- X45.47Giordano, Thomas A

SAC-MA 10--- X1:05.73Churchill, Luke B
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Event 26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 121 32.88Lee, Remus S

SAC-MA 112 34.15Looi-Rivollet, Henry M

SAC-MA 113 34.36Lofgren, Will D

DCAA-MA 114 35.62Olinger, Weston M

SAC-MA 125 36.57Little, James M

DCAA-MA 126 43.63Hubbard, Luke J

 
Event 27  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 141 55.50Drake, Olen H

25.43 30.07

DCAA-MA 142 1:04.58Carson, Matti M

29.94 34.64

DCAA-MA 133 1:05.96Marx, Colin V

31.04 34.92

SAC-MA 134 1:13.84Whelan, Dylan F

34.13 39.71

SAC-MA 135 1:15.52Binckley, Graham E

35.88 39.64

DCAA-MA 146 1:15.75Rogers, Owen C

34.86 40.89

 
Event 28  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 161 55.27Ledwith, Franny C

25.89 29.38

DCAA-MA 152 1:01.15Fedelesh, Roman

28.21 32.94

DCAA-MA 173 1:03.05Rosati, Luca L

29.43 33.62

DCAA-MA 154 1:04.76Kulak, Danylo

30.39 34.37

SAC-MA 155 1:10.63Forster, Christian J

30.67 39.96

DCAA-MA 15--- X1:06.64Leyva, Austin

31.21 35.43

DCAA-MA 16--- X1:09.91Carnarvon, Amir O

30.30 39.61

 
Event 29  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA  81 38.35Field, Kaden A

SAC-MA  82 42.55Condello, Miles A

SAC-MA  83 44.79Churchill, Eli J

DCAA-MA  84 49.05Perry, Asher G

SAC-MA  85 55.87Smith, Kyle D

DCAA-MA  86 1:00.95Nelson, Sam P

DCAA-MA  7--- X44.20Steck, Emmett J

DCAA-MA  8--- X47.32Zamborsky, Rory J

SAC-MA  8--- X59.75Breuninger, Trevor A

DCAA-MA  6--- X1:03.50Haar, Bodie R

 
Event 30  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 101 31.42Moran, Quinn T

SAC-MA 102 35.50Brightcliffe, Jake J

DCAA-MA  93 36.96McKinney, Gunnar J

SAC-MA 104 37.67Coll, Bodhi P

SAC-MA 105 37.80Giordano, Thomas A

DCAA-MA  96 41.71Reilly, Colin M

SAC-MA  9--- X37.53Insogna, Beau P

SAC-MA 10--- X43.50Dunston, Djabril L

DCAA-MA 10--- X45.50Perry, Zachary H

SAC-MA 10--- X45.69Swider, Theo R

DCAA-MA  9--- X48.84Emery, Walker W

SAC-MA  9--- X49.52Lehu, Rhys S

SAC-MA  9--- X51.83Aquila, Auggie R

SAC-MA 10--- X52.39Little, John T

SAC-MA  9--- X56.29Lynch, Everett J

DCAA-MA 10--- X59.59Loughran, Colin T

SAC-MA  9--- X1:02.29Barry, Conor A

SAC-MA 10--- X1:09.37Duffy, Jack D

 
Event 31  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 121 26.97Colavita, Luca D

SAC-MA 112 29.12Duncheskie, Patrick H

DCAA-MA 123 29.99Smerechansky, Max

SAC-MA 114 31.64Lofgren, Will D

SAC-MA 125 31.79Schoen, Tyler

DCAA-MA 126 35.29Hubbard, Luke J

SAC-MA 11--- X33.30Burt-Murphy, Harry T

SAC-MA 11--- X33.75Long, Connell C

SAC-MA 11--- X35.20Herbas, Adrian A

SAC-MA 11--- X37.59Finnegan, Danny W

SAC-MA 11--- X38.82Little, Nick A

DCAA-MA 11--- X39.92Graven, Jack S

DCAA-MA 11--- X46.10Shifrin, Aaron A

SAC-MA 11--- X48.02Boglioli, Holden R

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 141 23.06Drake, Olen H

DCAA-MA 142 25.88Zamborsky, Charlie A

SAC-MA 143 26.66Slowik, Dylan J

DCAA-MA 134 26.74Nicosia, Cole P

DCAA-MA 135 26.86Lewis, Keagan A

SAC-MA 146 27.60Boglioli, Sebastian R

SAC-MA 13--- X28.42Binckley, Graham E

DCAA-MA 13--- X28.84Nelson, George B

SAC-MA 13--- X30.33Lu, Andy

SAC-MA 13--- X30.84Herbas, Max A

SAC-MA 13--- X30.85Gray, Mikey A

SAC-MA 13--- X34.49Hernandez, Alex G

 
Event 33  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 171 52.20Stum, Logan C

25.10 27.10

DCAA-MA 172 53.15Leyva, Jair

26.07 27.08

DCAA-MA 173 53.31Arena, Nick J

25.94 27.37

SAC-MA 154 56.56Herzog, Max A

26.87 29.69
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Results

(Event 33  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 175 1:00.23Suc, Xavier N

28.72 31.51

SAC-MA 166 1:00.75Henderson, James

27.67 33.08

DCAA-MA 15--- X57.99Kulak, Danylo

27.83 30.16

DCAA-MA 16--- X58.13Enama, Thomas J

27.77 30.36

DCAA-MA 16--- X59.75Carnarvon, Amir O

27.92 31.83

DCAA-MA 15--- X1:01.70Fedelesh, Roman

29.28 32.42

 
Event 34  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 101 1:23.25Vulgamore, Benny P

38.46 44.79

DCAA-MA  92 1:23.48Haar, Brayden D

38.89 44.59

SAC-MA 103 1:39.51Jogan, Oskar E

43.66 55.85

SAC-MA 104 1:41.79Jenkins, Connor J

50.99 50.80

DCAA-MA  95 1:46.16Shifrin, Aiden B

52.24 53.92

DCAA-MA 106 1:52.82Hiller, Quinn E

53.83 58.99

 
Event 35  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 121 1:10.25Drake, Axel H

32.59 37.66

DCAA-MA 122 1:11.05Lee, Remus S

34.69 36.36

SAC-MA 113 1:18.62Duncheskie, Patrick H

38.39 40.23

DCAA-MA 114 1:19.82Olinger, Weston M

35.72 44.10

SAC-MA 125 1:22.15Harbour, Tadhg R

35.05 47.10

DCAA-MA 126 1:28.70Leyva, Brandon D

40.39 48.31

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:28.23Wight, Chris A

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:35.09McKinney, Maverick K

42.04 53.05

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:48.10Graven, Jack S

48.34 59.76

DCAA-MA 12--- X1:49.53Galantsev, Stepan

54.64 54.89

DCAA-MA 11--- X1:53.05Iriana, KJ J

54.95 58.10

 
Event 36  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 141 2:18.08Sanceciz, Atreyu A

29.30 36.08 41.08 31.62

DCAA-MA 132 2:18.32Marx, Colin V

31.30 35.64 39.99 31.39

DCAA-MA 143 2:21.05Carson, Matti M

30.98 37.77 39.35 32.95

SAC-MA 144 2:22.38Toland, Andy E

32.70 34.61 42.36 32.71

SAC-MA 135 2:25.18Little, Gabriel J

31.75 38.58 39.85 35.00

SAC-MA 146 2:54.37Cregar, Colin Z

38.00 43.44 47.50 45.43

 
Event 37  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 161 2:10.76Ledwith, Franny C

26.41 34.17 39.80 30.38

DCAA-MA 152 2:15.64Hoch, Caden M

29.61 33.71 40.28 32.04

DCAA-MA 173 2:17.64Leyva, Jair

29.83 36.20 40.92 30.69

SAC-MA 164 2:21.96Allerton, Freddy M

29.88 37.53 38.83 35.72

SAC-MA 155 2:24.03Herzog, Max A

31.62 36.11 43.66 32.64

DCAA-MA 176 2:27.14Rosati, Luca L

30.48 37.67 46.48 32.51

 
Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:17.30DCAA-MA

1) Steck, Emmett J 7 2) Staerk, Joseph V 8

3) Zamborsky, Rory J 8 4) Nelson, Sam P 8

46.25 31.05

A2 1:22.29SAC-MA

1) Churchill, Eli J 8 2) Chiaramonte, Luke H 8

3) Smith, Kyle D 8 4) Pattishall, Reece T 7

42.22 40.07

B3 1:40.08DCAA-MA

1) Perry, Asher G 8 2) Rezzik, Elias 8

3) Haar, Bodie R 6 4) Noto, Leonardo X 7

1:03.20 36.88

C4 x2:11.91DCAA-MA

1) Dudley, Xander B 6 2) Costello, Declan 7

3) Fisher, Justin A 6 4) Emery, Cole A 6

 
Event 39  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:32.28SAC-MA

1) Toth, Peter J 10 2) Coll, Bodhi P 10

3) Giordano, Thomas A 10 4) Brightcliffe, Jake J 10

35.62 41.16 39.97 35.53

B2 2:51.83SAC-MA

1) Wilson, Thomas J 10 2) Churchill, Luke B 10

3) Insogna, Beau P 9 4) Dunston, Djabril L 10

39.73 48.33 39.36 44.41

A3 3:12.38DCAA-MA

1) Reilly, Colin M 9 2) Rezzik, Silas 10

3) Emery, Walker W 9 4) Hiller, Quinn E 10

40.63 55.48 41.67 54.60



Springfield Township High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:34 PM  12/13/2025  Page 7

SAC vs DCAA Boys 12/7/25 - 12/7/2025

Results

(Event 39  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C4 x3:17.17SAC-MA

1) Swider, Theo R 10 2) Lynch, Everett J 9

3) Little, John T 10 4) Jogan, Julian E 10

48.64 40.04

 
Event 40  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:02.56SAC-MA

1) Looi-Rivollet, Henry M 11 2) Harbour, Tadhg R 12

3) Lofgren, Will D 11 4) Duncheskie, Patrick H 11

31.55 30.37 31.19 29.45

A2 2:11.44DCAA-MA

1) Ojeda, Elias A 11 2) Leyva, Brandon D 12

3) Wight, Chris A 11 4) Smerechansky, Max 12

34.28 32.74 33.21 31.21

B3 2:15.37SAC-MA

1) Little, James M 12 2) Herbas, Adrian A 11

3) Burt-Murphy, Harry T 11 4) Long, Connell C 11

33.19 34.47 33.75 33.96

B4 2:32.60DCAA-MA

1) Hubbard, Luke J 12 2) Ganchii, Yulian M 11

3) McKinney, Maverick K 11 4) Galantsev, Stepan 12

37.17 39.77 38.07 37.59

C5 x2:47.79SAC-MA

1) Boglioli, Holden R 11 2) Kober, Devon L 11

3) Jenkins, Connor J 10 4) Finnegan, Danny W 11

55.29 1:15.89 36.61

C6 x2:55.22DCAA-MA

2) Graven, Jack S 11

3) Shifrin, Aaron A 11 4) Iriana, KJ J 11

44.96 41.89 49.29 39.08

 
Event 41  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.44DCAA-MA

1) Lewis, Keagan A 13 2) Ryan, Kieran D 14

3) Sanceciz, Atreyu A 14 4) Zamborsky, Charlie A 14

27.05 28.75 25.07 24.57

A2 1:45.80SAC-MA

1) Slowik, Dylan J 14 2) Whelan, Dylan F 13

3) Boglioli, Sebastian R 14 4) Toland, Andy E 14

26.78 27.31 26.95 24.76

B3 1:58.25DCAA-MA

1) Nelson, George B 13 2) Rogers, Owen C 14

3) Tran, Lam H 14 4) Carson, Charles P 13

29.04 30.28 30.82 28.11

B4 1:59.27SAC-MA

1) Lu, Andy 13 2) Gray, Mikey A 13

3) Herbas, Max A 13 4) Binckley, Graham E 13

29.98 31.19 29.75 28.35

 
Event 42  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.49SAC-MA

1) Duncheskie, Stephen A 17 2) Henderson, James 16

3) Allerton, Freddy M 16 4) Stum, Logan C 17

24.70 25.18 24.67 23.94

A2 1:43.56DCAA-MA

1) Rosati, Luca L 17 2) Kulak, Danylo 15

3) Lee, Roman P 18 4) Suc, Xavier N 17

25.86 24.16 26.52 27.02

B3 1:47.71DCAA-MA

1) Carnarvon, Amir O 16 2) Leyva, Austin 15

3) Fedelesh, Roman 15 4) Enama, Thomas J 16

27.39 26.74 27.79 25.79

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 42

1. Springfield Aquatic Club 345

2. Dolphins Community Aquatics As 295


